

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

- (1) To revise subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION to provide funding which increases the obligated amount by \$6,316.00 from \$244,645.39 to \$250,961.39; and,
- (2) To revise Section B.9 KEY PERSONNEL to reflect a substitution in personnel.

Accordingly, the following sections of the order are hereby modified:

1. Section B.1, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraph b. is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$250,961.39. The Contractor shall not be obligated to incur costs above this ceiling/obligated amount unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

2. Section B.9, KEY PERSONNEL, is revised to substitute Key Personnel, pursuant to Contractor request dated May 22, 2006. As a result, [REDACTED] is removed as Key Personnel and replaced with [REDACTED]

A summary of obligations for this order, from the date of award through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY2005 obligations	\$	100,000.00
Total FY2006 obligations	\$	150,961.39
Total Obligations	\$	250,961.39

This modification obligates \$6,316.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.